
4,00 7,00 8,00 12,00 9,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 4 PASS. DIFF. P.S  5 DIFF. P.S. 6 DIFF. P.S  7 DIFF. P.S  8 DIFF. P.S  9 DIFF. C.O. 5 PASS. DIFF. PEN

33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 1 40 18:43:00,00 18:42:59,94 6 4,11 11 6,94 6 8,06 6 11,98 2 9,08 8 18:43:45,00 18:43:45,01 1
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 2 51 18:22:00,00 18:22:00,02 2 3,89 11 7,03 3 8,15 15 11,99 1 8,87 13 18:22:45,00 18:22:44,94 6
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 3 61 18:20:00,00 18:19:59,97 3 4,08 8 6,97 3 7,92 8 12,08 8 9,31 31 18:20:45,00 18:20:45,00 0
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 4 68 19:10:00,00 19:09:59,98 2 4,10 10 6,77 23 8,13 13 12,00 0 8,95 5 19:10:45,00 19:10:45,15 15
75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 5 72 19:25:00,00 19:24:59,85 15 4,18 18 6,99 1 7,87 13 12,03 3 8,92 8 19:25:45,00 19:25:45,14 14
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 6 76 18:52:00,00 18:52:00,02 2 4,09 9 7,05 5 8,10 10 11,81 19 8,89 11 18:52:45,00 18:52:45,20 20
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 7 78 19:24:00,00 19:23:59,88 12 4,08 8 7,10 10 7,85 15 12,07 7 8,85 15 19:24:45,00 19:24:44,89 11
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 8 79 18:48:00,00 18:47:59,91 9 4,21 21 6,84 16 8,00 0 12,18 18 9,01 1 18:48:45,00 18:48:45,14 14
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 9 87 19:19:00,00 19:19:00,15 15 4,14 14 7,07 7 7,81 19 12,15 15 9,02 2 19:19:45,00 19:19:45,15 15
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 10 89 19:00:00,00 18:59:59,83 17 4,35 35 6,88 12 7,99 1 11,94 6 8,91 9 19:00:45,00 19:00:45,09 9
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 11 99 18:27:00,00 18:26:59,78 22 4,31 31 6,96 4 8,06 6 11,79 21 8,93 7 18:27:45,00 18:27:45,08 8
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 12 100 18:50:00,00 18:49:59,92 8 4,34 34 6,83 17 7,94 6 11,99 1 8,92 8 18:50:45,00 18:50:44,74 26
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 13 120 18:12:00,00 18:12:00,07 7 4,04 4 6,90 10 8,36 36 11,85 15 8,97 3 18:12:45,00 18:12:45,45 45

67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 14 121 19:17:00,00 19:16:59,90 10 4,19 19 6,85 15 8,14 14 12,21 21 8,61 39 19:17:45,00 19:17:45,03 3
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 15 125 18:54:00,00 18:53:59,88 12 4,26 26 6,70 30 8,25 25 11,88 12 8,87 13 18:54:45,00 18:54:45,07 7
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 16 125 18:31:00,00 18:30:59,82 18 4,21 21 6,83 17 7,82 18 11,94 6 9,34 34 18:31:45,00 18:31:45,11 11
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 17 131 18:45:00,00 18:45:00,07 7 4,25 25 6,79 21 7,83 17 12,32 32 8,88 12 18:45:45,00 18:45:45,17 17
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 18 136 18:18:00,00 18:18:00,13 13 4,22 22 6,68 32 7,97 3 12,16 16 8,83 17 18:18:45,00 18:18:45,33 33

65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 19 136 19:15:00,00 19:14:59,82 18 4,26 26 6,89 11 8,04 4 11,78 22 8,68 32 19:15:45,00 19:15:44,77 23
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 20 137 18:17:00,00 18:16:59,84 16 4,49 49 6,84 16 7,91 9 11,96 4 8,99 1 18:17:45,00 18:17:45,42 42

32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 21 139 18:42:00,00 18:41:59,97 3 4,44 44 6,46 54 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 18:42:45,00 18:42:45,25 25
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 22 141 18:49:00,00 18:48:59,97 3 4,24 24 6,87 13 8,18 18 11,79 21 8,61 39 18:49:45,00 18:49:45,23 23
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 23 147 19:18:00,00 19:18:00,37 37 4,01 1 6,84 16 8,22 22 11,76 24 8,94 6 19:18:45,00 19:18:45,41 41
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 24 148 18:24:00,00 18:23:59,98 2 4,20 20 6,91 9 7,91 9 12,02 2 8,38 62 18:24:45,00 18:24:45,44 44
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 25 153 18:16:00,00 18:16:00,08 8 3,98 2 7,09 9 7,87 13 12,22 22 8,75 25 18:16:45,00 18:16:44,26 74

73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 26 157 19:23:00,00 19:22:59,83 17 4,50 50 6,64 36 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 19:23:45,00 19:23:45,41 41
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 27 160 18:19:00,00 18:18:59,93 7 4,06 6 7,19 19 7,81 19 11,90 10 9,02 2 18:19:45,00 18:19:45,97 97

30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 28 161 18:40:00,00 18:39:59,86 14 4,56 56 6,48 52 8,14 14 11,89 11 9,13 13 18:40:45,00 18:40:45,01 1
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 29 164 18:30:00,00 18:30:00,34 34 3,83 17 6,95 5 7,93 7 12,40 40 8,51 49 18:30:45,00 18:30:45,12 12
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 30 171 18:25:00,00 18:25:00,17 17 4,34 34 7,01 1 7,72 28 12,17 17 9,06 6 18:25:45,00 18:25:45,68 68
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 31 175 18:56:00,00 18:55:59,69 31 3,94 6 7,12 12 7,86 14 12,30 30 8,62 38 18:56:45,00 18:56:44,56 44
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 32 176 18:35:00,00 18:34:59,90 10 4,31 31 6,97 3 7,87 13 12,27 27 8,28 72 18:35:45,00 18:35:45,20 20
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 33 187 18:39:00,00 18:39:00,16 16 4,06 6 6,74 26 7,75 25 12,95 95 8,88 12 18:39:45,00 18:39:45,07 7
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 34 192 18:32:00,00 18:32:00,00 0 4,21 21 7,33 33 7,51 49 11,63 37 8,92 8 18:32:45,00 18:32:45,44 44
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 35 196 18:37:00,00 18:37:00,73 73 3,61 39 6,98 2 7,84 16 11,86 14 9,13 13 18:37:45,00 18:37:45,39 39
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 36 197 19:20:00,00 19:20:00,04 4 4,23 23 7,27 27 7,68 32 12,25 25 8,35 65 19:20:45,00 19:20:45,21 21
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 37 199 18:57:00,00 18:56:59,69 31 4,46 46 6,87 13 8,08 8 11,92 8 8,86 14 18:57:45,00 18:57:44,71 29 50
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 38 202 18:34:00,00 18:33:59,96 4 4,52 52 6,46 54 8,30 30 11,83 17 8,71 29 18:34:45,00 18:34:44,84 16
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 39 207 18:41:00,00 18:40:59,61 39 4,92 92 6,76 24 7,90 10 12,08 8 9,20 20 18:41:45,00 18:41:45,14 14
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 40 214 18:47:00,00 18:47:00,09 9 4,49 49 6,90 10 8,01 1 11,80 20 9,29 29 18:47:45,00 18:47:45,96 96
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 41 214 19:14:00,00 19:14:00,35 35 4,22 22 6,65 35 8,22 22 11,74 26 8,80 20 19:14:45,00 19:14:45,54 54
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 42 220 18:38:00,00 18:37:59,82 18 4,50 50 6,74 26 8,12 12 11,89 11 8,58 42 18:38:45,00 18:38:45,61 61
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 43 223 18:21:00,00 18:20:59,76 24 4,78 78 6,48 52 8,01 1 12,02 2 8,97 3 18:21:45,00 18:21:45,63 63
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 44 226 18:36:00,00 18:35:59,69 31 4,49 49 6,81 19 8,06 6 11,64 36 9,38 38 18:36:45,00 18:36:45,47 47
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 45 238 18:51:00,00 18:50:59,55 45 4,89 89 6,90 10 7,91 9 11,89 11 9,39 39 18:51:45,00 18:51:45,35 35
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 46 247 19:28:00,00 19:28:00,05 5 4,82 82 6,72 28 7,63 37 12,33 33 8,52 48 19:28:45,00 19:28:45,14 14
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 47 251 19:29:00,00 19:28:59,95 5 4,65 65 6,54 46 8,17 17 11,47 53 9,01 1 19:29:45,00 19:29:45,64 64
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 48 254 18:46:00,00 18:46:00,02 2 4,20 20 7,27 27 7,91 9 11,64 36 9,39 39 18:46:45,00 18:46:46,21 121
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 49 255 18:13:00,00 18:12:59,31 69 4,18 18 7,13 13 8,25 25 11,78 22 9,28 28 18:13:45,00 18:13:44,20 80

18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 50 258 18:28:00,00 18:27:59,61 39 4,56 56 6,82 18 8,49 49 11,83 17 8,35 65 18:28:45,00 18:28:45,14 14
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 51 261 19:30:00,00 19:30:00,00 0 4,08 8 6,76 24 8,18 18 11,16 84 9,92 92 19:30:45,00 19:30:45,35 35
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72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 52 262 19:22:00,00 19:21:59,91 9 4,76 76 6,44 56 8,08 8 11,77 23 9,26 26 19:22:45,00 19:22:45,64 64
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 53 268 18:59:00,00 18:58:59,79 21 4,70 70 6,40 60 8,25 25 12,13 13 8,52 48 18:59:45,00 18:59:45,31 31
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 54 287 18:55:00,00 18:55:00,18 18 4,15 15 5,83 117 8,72 72 11,93 7 8,69 31 18:55:45,00 18:55:45,27 27
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 55 294 19:16:00,00 19:15:59,46 54 4,56 56 6,91 9 8,59 59 11,10 90 9,16 16 19:16:45,00 19:16:45,10 10
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 56 303 18:29:00,00 18:28:59,72 28 4,35 35 6,36 64 8,69 69 11,59 41 9,23 23 18:29:45,00 18:29:45,43 43
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 57 303 19:04:00,00 19:04:00,73 73 4,18 18 6,73 27 8,44 44 11,90 10 8,67 33 19:04:45,00 19:04:45,98 98
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 58 316 18:58:00,00 18:57:59,41 59 4,23 23 7,24 24 7,91 9 12,03 3 8,12 88 18:58:45,00 18:58:44,40 60 50
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 59 321 18:26:00,00 18:26:00,85 85 4,03 3 7,12 12 7,90 10 11,76 24 8,99 1 18:26:45,00 18:26:46,86 186
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 60 325 19:08:00,00 19:08:00,13 13 4,79 79 6,41 59 8,25 25 11,18 82 9,20 20 19:08:45,00 19:08:45,47 47
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 61 330 19:09:00,00 19:09:00,13 13 4,66 66 6,15 85 8,34 34 12,24 24 8,66 34 19:09:45,00 19:09:45,74 74
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 62 331 18:53:00,00 18:53:00,08 8 4,47 47 6,59 41 8,47 47 11,17 83 9,15 15 18:53:45,00 18:53:45,90 90
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 63 336 18:44:00,00 18:43:59,95 5 4,35 35 5,68 132 8,71 71 12,48 48 8,83 17 18:44:45,00 18:44:45,28 28
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 64 352 19:11:00,00 19:11:00,09 9 4,56 56 6,24 76 8,53 53 12,13 13 8,22 78 19:11:45,00 19:11:45,67 67
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 65 359 19:07:00,00 19:07:00,04 4 5,22 122 6,15 85 8,09 9 11,93 7 9,33 33 19:07:45,00 19:07:45,99 99
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 66 373 19:12:00,00 19:12:00,64 64 4,54 54 6,36 64 8,24 24 12,16 16 8,70 30 19:12:45,00 19:12:46,21 121
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 67 378 19:01:00,00 19:00:59,93 7 4,53 53 6,59 41 8,40 40 11,44 56 8,63 37 19:01:45,00 19:01:46,44 144
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 68 381 19:21:00,00 19:20:59,85 15 4,77 77 6,33 67 8,65 65 11,54 46 9,19 19 19:21:45,00 19:21:45,92 92
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 69 396 19:06:00,00 19:06:00,73 73 3,90 10 7,17 17 8,30 30 11,10 90 8,49 51 19:06:45,00 19:06:45,75 75 50
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 70 412 19:03:00,00 19:02:59,66 34 4,96 96 5,60 140 7,83 17 11,68 32 9,51 51 19:03:45,00 19:03:44,58 42
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 71 415 19:26:00,00 19:26:00,03 3 4,85 85 6,49 51 7,44 56 12,54 54 9,28 28 19:26:45,00 19:26:46,38 138
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 72 433 19:13:00,00 19:12:59,91 9 4,25 25 6,58 42 9,20 120 11,21 79 8,66 34 19:13:45,00 19:13:46,24 124
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 73 439 18:11:00,00 18:11:00,38 38 4,37 37 8,10 110 7,30 70 12,13 13 9,28 28 18:11:45,00 18:11:46,43 143
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 74 538 18:14:00,00 18:13:58,87 113 6,19 219 6,35 65 7,80 20 12,27 27 9,00 0 18:14:45,00 18:14:45,94 94

23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 75 555 18:33:00,00 18:32:59,21 79 5,00 100 6,75 25 8,84 84 10,73 127 9,67 67 18:33:45,00 18:33:45,73 73
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 76 904 19:05:00,00 19:04:56,50 350 8,12 412 6,81 19 7,89 11 12,23 23 8,64 36 19:05:45,00 19:05:45,53 53
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 77 1316 19:27:00,00 19:27:00,18 18 4,40 40 6,23 77 7,03 97 8,39 361 6,73 227 19:27:45,00 19:27:40,04 496
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 78 1685 18:15:00,00 18:15:00,54 54 6,02 202 8,01 101 10,21 221 14,36 236 7,65 135 18:15:45,00 18:15:52,36 736

52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 79 3500 19:02:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 19:02:45,00 DNF 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 80 3500 18:23:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 18:23:45,00 DNF 500



4,00 7,00 8,00 12,00 9,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 4 PASS. DIFF. P.S  5 DIFF. P.S. 6 DIFF. P.S  7 DIFF. P.S  8 DIFF. P.S  9 DIFF. C.O. 5 PASS. DIFF. PEN

33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 1 40 18:43:00,00 18:42:59,94 6 4,11 11 6,94 6 8,06 6 11,98 2 9,08 8 18:43:45,00 18:43:45,01 1
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 2 61 18:20:00,00 18:19:59,97 3 4,08 8 6,97 3 7,92 8 12,08 8 9,31 31 18:20:45,00 18:20:45,00 0
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 3 68 19:10:00,00 19:09:59,98 2 4,10 10 6,77 23 8,13 13 12,00 0 8,95 5 19:10:45,00 19:10:45,15 15
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 4 76 18:52:00,00 18:52:00,02 2 4,09 9 7,05 5 8,10 10 11,81 19 8,89 11 18:52:45,00 18:52:45,20 20
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 5 79 18:48:00,00 18:47:59,91 9 4,21 21 6,84 16 8,00 0 12,18 18 9,01 1 18:48:45,00 18:48:45,14 14
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 6 87 19:19:00,00 19:19:00,15 15 4,14 14 7,07 7 7,81 19 12,15 15 9,02 2 19:19:45,00 19:19:45,15 15
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 7 89 19:00:00,00 18:59:59,83 17 4,35 35 6,88 12 7,99 1 11,94 6 8,91 9 19:00:45,00 19:00:45,09 9
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 8 99 18:27:00,00 18:26:59,78 22 4,31 31 6,96 4 8,06 6 11,79 21 8,93 7 18:27:45,00 18:27:45,08 8
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 9 121 19:17:00,00 19:16:59,90 10 4,19 19 6,85 15 8,14 14 12,21 21 8,61 39 19:17:45,00 19:17:45,03 3
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 10 125 18:31:00,00 18:30:59,82 18 4,21 21 6,83 17 7,82 18 11,94 6 9,34 34 18:31:45,00 18:31:45,11 11
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 11 131 18:45:00,00 18:45:00,07 7 4,25 25 6,79 21 7,83 17 12,32 32 8,88 12 18:45:45,00 18:45:45,17 17
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 12 136 18:18:00,00 18:18:00,13 13 4,22 22 6,68 32 7,97 3 12,16 16 8,83 17 18:18:45,00 18:18:45,33 33
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 13 153 18:16:00,00 18:16:00,08 8 3,98 2 7,09 9 7,87 13 12,22 22 8,75 25 18:16:45,00 18:16:44,26 74
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 14 160 18:19:00,00 18:18:59,93 7 4,06 6 7,19 19 7,81 19 11,90 10 9,02 2 18:19:45,00 18:19:45,97 97

15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 15 171 18:25:00,00 18:25:00,17 17 4,34 34 7,01 1 7,72 28 12,17 17 9,06 6 18:25:45,00 18:25:45,68 68
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 16 187 18:39:00,00 18:39:00,16 16 4,06 6 6,74 26 7,75 25 12,95 95 8,88 12 18:39:45,00 18:39:45,07 7
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 17 214 19:14:00,00 19:14:00,35 35 4,22 22 6,65 35 8,22 22 11,74 26 8,80 20 19:14:45,00 19:14:45,54 54
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 18 254 18:46:00,00 18:46:00,02 2 4,20 20 7,27 27 7,91 9 11,64 36 9,39 39 18:46:45,00 18:46:46,21 121
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 19 258 18:28:00,00 18:27:59,61 39 4,56 56 6,82 18 8,49 49 11,83 17 8,35 65 18:28:45,00 18:28:45,14 14
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 20 261 19:30:00,00 19:30:00,00 0 4,08 8 6,76 24 8,18 18 11,16 84 9,92 92 19:30:45,00 19:30:45,35 35
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 21 321 18:26:00,00 18:26:00,85 85 4,03 3 7,12 12 7,90 10 11,76 24 8,99 1 18:26:45,00 18:26:46,86 186
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 22 336 18:44:00,00 18:43:59,95 5 4,35 35 5,68 132 8,71 71 12,48 48 8,83 17 18:44:45,00 18:44:45,28 28

CAMPIONATO  ITALIANO DI  REGOLARITA

VESPA  CLUB  ITALIA
VILLA AIOLA (RE)    12 / 09 / 2015

CLASSIFICA DELLA 2° PROVA CATEGORIA EXPERT



4,00 7,00 8,00 12,00 9,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 4 PASS. DIFF. P.S  5 DIFF. P.S. 6 DIFF. P.S  7 DIFF. P.S  8 DIFF. P.S  9 DIFF. C.O. 5 PASS. DIFF. PEN

12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 1 51 18:22:00,00 18:22:00,02 2 3,89 11 7,03 3 8,15 15 11,99 1 8,87 13 18:22:45,00 18:22:44,94 6
75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 2 72 19:25:00,00 19:24:59,85 15 4,18 18 6,99 1 7,87 13 12,03 3 8,92 8 19:25:45,00 19:25:45,14 14
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 3 78 19:24:00,00 19:23:59,88 12 4,08 8 7,10 10 7,85 15 12,07 7 8,85 15 19:24:45,00 19:24:44,89 11
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 4 100 18:50:00,00 18:49:59,92 8 4,34 34 6,83 17 7,94 6 11,99 1 8,92 8 18:50:45,00 18:50:44,74 26
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 5 120 18:12:00,00 18:12:00,07 7 4,04 4 6,90 10 8,36 36 11,85 15 8,97 3 18:12:45,00 18:12:45,45 45
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 6 125 18:54:00,00 18:53:59,88 12 4,26 26 6,70 30 8,25 25 11,88 12 8,87 13 18:54:45,00 18:54:45,07 7
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 7 136 19:15:00,00 19:14:59,82 18 4,26 26 6,89 11 8,04 4 11,78 22 8,68 32 19:15:45,00 19:15:44,77 23
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 8 137 18:17:00,00 18:16:59,84 16 4,49 49 6,84 16 7,91 9 11,96 4 8,99 1 18:17:45,00 18:17:45,42 42
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 9 139 18:42:00,00 18:41:59,97 3 4,44 44 6,46 54 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 18:42:45,00 18:42:45,25 25
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 10 141 18:49:00,00 18:48:59,97 3 4,24 24 6,87 13 8,18 18 11,79 21 8,61 39 18:49:45,00 18:49:45,23 23
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 11 147 19:18:00,00 19:18:00,37 37 4,01 1 6,84 16 8,22 22 11,76 24 8,94 6 19:18:45,00 19:18:45,41 41
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 12 148 18:24:00,00 18:23:59,98 2 4,20 20 6,91 9 7,91 9 12,02 2 8,38 62 18:24:45,00 18:24:45,44 44
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 13 157 19:23:00,00 19:22:59,83 17 4,50 50 6,64 36 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 19:23:45,00 19:23:45,41 41
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 14 161 18:40:00,00 18:39:59,86 14 4,56 56 6,48 52 8,14 14 11,89 11 9,13 13 18:40:45,00 18:40:45,01 1
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 15 164 18:30:00,00 18:30:00,34 34 3,83 17 6,95 5 7,93 7 12,40 40 8,51 49 18:30:45,00 18:30:45,12 12
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 16 175 18:56:00,00 18:55:59,69 31 3,94 6 7,12 12 7,86 14 12,30 30 8,62 38 18:56:45,00 18:56:44,56 44
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 17 176 18:35:00,00 18:34:59,90 10 4,31 31 6,97 3 7,87 13 12,27 27 8,28 72 18:35:45,00 18:35:45,20 20
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 18 192 18:32:00,00 18:32:00,00 0 4,21 21 7,33 33 7,51 49 11,63 37 8,92 8 18:32:45,00 18:32:45,44 44
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 19 196 18:37:00,00 18:37:00,73 73 3,61 39 6,98 2 7,84 16 11,86 14 9,13 13 18:37:45,00 18:37:45,39 39
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 20 197 19:20:00,00 19:20:00,04 4 4,23 23 7,27 27 7,68 32 12,25 25 8,35 65 19:20:45,00 19:20:45,21 21
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 21 199 18:57:00,00 18:56:59,69 31 4,46 46 6,87 13 8,08 8 11,92 8 8,86 14 18:57:45,00 18:57:44,71 29 50
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 22 202 18:34:00,00 18:33:59,96 4 4,52 52 6,46 54 8,30 30 11,83 17 8,71 29 18:34:45,00 18:34:44,84 16
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 23 207 18:41:00,00 18:40:59,61 39 4,92 92 6,76 24 7,90 10 12,08 8 9,20 20 18:41:45,00 18:41:45,14 14
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 24 214 18:47:00,00 18:47:00,09 9 4,49 49 6,90 10 8,01 1 11,80 20 9,29 29 18:47:45,00 18:47:45,96 96
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 25 220 18:38:00,00 18:37:59,82 18 4,50 50 6,74 26 8,12 12 11,89 11 8,58 42 18:38:45,00 18:38:45,61 61
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 26 223 18:21:00,00 18:20:59,76 24 4,78 78 6,48 52 8,01 1 12,02 2 8,97 3 18:21:45,00 18:21:45,63 63
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 27 226 18:36:00,00 18:35:59,69 31 4,49 49 6,81 19 8,06 6 11,64 36 9,38 38 18:36:45,00 18:36:45,47 47
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 28 238 18:51:00,00 18:50:59,55 45 4,89 89 6,90 10 7,91 9 11,89 11 9,39 39 18:51:45,00 18:51:45,35 35
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 29 247 19:28:00,00 19:28:00,05 5 4,82 82 6,72 28 7,63 37 12,33 33 8,52 48 19:28:45,00 19:28:45,14 14
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 30 251 19:29:00,00 19:28:59,95 5 4,65 65 6,54 46 8,17 17 11,47 53 9,01 1 19:29:45,00 19:29:45,64 64
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 31 255 18:13:00,00 18:12:59,31 69 4,18 18 7,13 13 8,25 25 11,78 22 9,28 28 18:13:45,00 18:13:44,20 80
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 32 262 19:22:00,00 19:21:59,91 9 4,76 76 6,44 56 8,08 8 11,77 23 9,26 26 19:22:45,00 19:22:45,64 64
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 33 268 18:59:00,00 18:58:59,79 21 4,70 70 6,40 60 8,25 25 12,13 13 8,52 48 18:59:45,00 18:59:45,31 31
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 34 287 18:55:00,00 18:55:00,18 18 4,15 15 5,83 117 8,72 72 11,93 7 8,69 31 18:55:45,00 18:55:45,27 27
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 35 294 19:16:00,00 19:15:59,46 54 4,56 56 6,91 9 8,59 59 11,10 90 9,16 16 19:16:45,00 19:16:45,10 10
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 36 303 18:29:00,00 18:28:59,72 28 4,35 35 6,36 64 8,69 69 11,59 41 9,23 23 18:29:45,00 18:29:45,43 43
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 37 303 19:04:00,00 19:04:00,73 73 4,18 18 6,73 27 8,44 44 11,90 10 8,67 33 19:04:45,00 19:04:45,98 98
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 38 316 18:58:00,00 18:57:59,41 59 4,23 23 7,24 24 7,91 9 12,03 3 8,12 88 18:58:45,00 18:58:44,40 60 50
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 39 325 19:08:00,00 19:08:00,13 13 4,79 79 6,41 59 8,25 25 11,18 82 9,20 20 19:08:45,00 19:08:45,47 47
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 40 330 19:09:00,00 19:09:00,13 13 4,66 66 6,15 85 8,34 34 12,24 24 8,66 34 19:09:45,00 19:09:45,74 74
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 41 331 18:53:00,00 18:53:00,08 8 4,47 47 6,59 41 8,47 47 11,17 83 9,15 15 18:53:45,00 18:53:45,90 90
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 42 352 19:11:00,00 19:11:00,09 9 4,56 56 6,24 76 8,53 53 12,13 13 8,22 78 19:11:45,00 19:11:45,67 67
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 43 359 19:07:00,00 19:07:00,04 4 5,22 122 6,15 85 8,09 9 11,93 7 9,33 33 19:07:45,00 19:07:45,99 99
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 44 373 19:12:00,00 19:12:00,64 64 4,54 54 6,36 64 8,24 24 12,16 16 8,70 30 19:12:45,00 19:12:46,21 121
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 45 378 19:01:00,00 19:00:59,93 7 4,53 53 6,59 41 8,40 40 11,44 56 8,63 37 19:01:45,00 19:01:46,44 144
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 46 381 19:21:00,00 19:20:59,85 15 4,77 77 6,33 67 8,65 65 11,54 46 9,19 19 19:21:45,00 19:21:45,92 92
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 47 396 19:06:00,00 19:06:00,73 73 3,90 10 7,17 17 8,30 30 11,10 90 8,49 51 19:06:45,00 19:06:45,75 75 50
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 48 412 19:03:00,00 19:02:59,66 34 4,96 96 5,60 140 7,83 17 11,68 32 9,51 51 19:03:45,00 19:03:44,58 42
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 49 415 19:26:00,00 19:26:00,03 3 4,85 85 6,49 51 7,44 56 12,54 54 9,28 28 19:26:45,00 19:26:46,38 138
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 50 433 19:13:00,00 19:12:59,91 9 4,25 25 6,58 42 9,20 120 11,21 79 8,66 34 19:13:45,00 19:13:46,24 124
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 51 439 18:11:00,00 18:11:00,38 38 4,37 37 8,10 110 7,30 70 12,13 13 9,28 28 18:11:45,00 18:11:46,43 143
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 52 538 18:14:00,00 18:13:58,87 113 6,19 219 6,35 65 7,80 20 12,27 27 9,00 0 18:14:45,00 18:14:45,94 94
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 53 555 18:33:00,00 18:32:59,21 79 5,00 100 6,75 25 8,84 84 10,73 127 9,67 67 18:33:45,00 18:33:45,73 73
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 54 904 19:05:00,00 19:04:56,50 350 8,12 412 6,81 19 7,89 11 12,23 23 8,64 36 19:05:45,00 19:05:45,53 53
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 55 1316 19:27:00,00 19:27:00,18 18 4,40 40 6,23 77 7,03 97 8,39 361 6,73 227 19:27:45,00 19:27:40,04 496
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 56 1685 18:15:00,00 18:15:00,54 54 6,02 202 8,01 101 10,21 221 14,36 236 7,65 135 18:15:45,00 18:15:52,36 736
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 57 3500 19:02:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 19:02:45,00 DNF 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 58 3500 18:23:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 18:23:45,00 DNF 500
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4,00 7,00 8,00 12,00 9,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 4 PASS. DIFF. P.S  5 DIFF. P.S. 6 DIFF. P.S  7 DIFF. P.S  8 DIFF. P.S  9 DIFF. C.O. 5 PASS. DIFF. PEN

12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 1 85 18:22:00,00 18:22:00,02 2 3,89 11 7,03 3 8,15 15 11,99 1 8,87 13 18:22:45,00 18:22:44,94 6
75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 2 117 19:25:00,00 19:24:59,85 15 4,18 18 6,99 1 7,87 13 12,03 3 8,92 8 19:25:45,00 19:25:45,14 14
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 3 120 18:48:00,00 18:47:59,91 9 4,21 21 6,84 16 8,00 0 12,18 18 9,01 1 18:48:45,00 18:48:45,14 14
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 4 128 18:43:00,00 18:42:59,94 6 4,11 11 6,94 6 8,06 6 11,98 2 9,08 8 18:43:45,00 18:43:45,01 1
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 5 154 18:20:00,00 18:19:59,97 3 4,08 8 6,97 3 7,92 8 12,08 8 9,31 31 18:20:45,00 18:20:45,00 0
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 6 162 19:10:00,00 19:09:59,98 2 4,10 10 6,77 23 8,13 13 12,00 0 8,95 5 19:10:45,00 19:10:45,15 15
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 7 187 19:00:00,00 18:59:59,83 17 4,35 35 6,88 12 7,99 1 11,94 6 8,91 9 19:00:45,00 19:00:45,09 9
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 8 200 18:52:00,00 18:52:00,02 2 4,09 9 7,05 5 8,10 10 11,81 19 8,89 11 18:52:45,00 18:52:45,20 20
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 9 207 18:54:00,00 18:53:59,88 12 4,26 26 6,70 30 8,25 25 11,88 12 8,87 13 18:54:45,00 18:54:45,07 7
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 10 218 19:17:00,00 19:16:59,90 10 4,19 19 6,85 15 8,14 14 12,21 21 8,61 39 19:17:45,00 19:17:45,03 3
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 11 219 19:19:00,00 19:19:00,15 15 4,14 14 7,07 7 7,81 19 12,15 15 9,02 2 19:19:45,00 19:19:45,15 15
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 12 230 18:16:00,00 18:16:00,08 8 3,98 2 7,09 9 7,87 13 12,22 22 8,75 25 18:16:45,00 18:16:44,26 74

35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 13 231 18:45:00,00 18:45:00,07 7 4,25 25 6,79 21 7,83 17 12,32 32 8,88 12 18:45:45,00 18:45:45,17 17
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 14 236 18:19:00,00 18:18:59,93 7 4,06 6 7,19 19 7,81 19 11,90 10 9,02 2 18:19:45,00 18:19:45,97 97

17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 15 240 18:27:00,00 18:26:59,78 22 4,31 31 6,96 4 8,06 6 11,79 21 8,93 7 18:27:45,00 18:27:45,08 8
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 16 244 19:24:00,00 19:23:59,88 12 4,08 8 7,10 10 7,85 15 12,07 7 8,85 15 19:24:45,00 19:24:44,89 11
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 17 258 19:15:00,00 19:14:59,82 18 4,26 26 6,89 11 8,04 4 11,78 22 8,68 32 19:15:45,00 19:15:44,77 23
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 18 259 18:17:00,00 18:16:59,84 16 4,49 49 6,84 16 7,91 9 11,96 4 8,99 1 18:17:45,00 18:17:45,42 42
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 19 261 18:12:00,00 18:12:00,07 7 4,04 4 6,90 10 8,36 36 11,85 15 8,97 3 18:12:45,00 18:12:45,45 45

68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 20 273 19:18:00,00 19:18:00,37 37 4,01 1 6,84 16 8,22 22 11,76 24 8,94 6 19:18:45,00 19:18:45,41 41
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 21 276 18:40:00,00 18:39:59,86 14 4,56 56 6,48 52 8,14 14 11,89 11 9,13 13 18:40:45,00 18:40:45,01 1
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 22 279 18:31:00,00 18:30:59,82 18 4,21 21 6,83 17 7,82 18 11,94 6 9,34 34 18:31:45,00 18:31:45,11 11
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 23 285 18:49:00,00 18:48:59,97 3 4,24 24 6,87 13 8,18 18 11,79 21 8,61 39 18:49:45,00 18:49:45,23 23
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 24 291 18:24:00,00 18:23:59,98 2 4,20 20 6,91 9 7,91 9 12,02 2 8,38 62 18:24:45,00 18:24:45,44 44
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 25 291 19:23:00,00 19:22:59,83 17 4,50 50 6,64 36 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 19:23:45,00 19:23:45,41 41
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 26 300 18:42:00,00 18:41:59,97 3 4,44 44 6,46 54 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 18:42:45,00 18:42:45,25 25
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 27 300 18:18:00,00 18:18:00,13 13 4,22 22 6,68 32 7,97 3 12,16 16 8,83 17 18:18:45,00 18:18:45,33 33

40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 28 310 18:50:00,00 18:49:59,92 8 4,34 34 6,83 17 7,94 6 11,99 1 8,92 8 18:50:45,00 18:50:44,74 26
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 29 311 18:57:00,00 18:56:59,69 31 4,46 46 6,87 13 8,08 8 11,92 8 8,86 14 18:57:45,00 18:57:44,71 29 50
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 30 312 18:35:00,00 18:34:59,90 10 4,31 31 6,97 3 7,87 13 12,27 27 8,28 72 18:35:45,00 18:35:45,20 20
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 31 339 19:22:00,00 19:21:59,91 9 4,76 76 6,44 56 8,08 8 11,77 23 9,26 26 19:22:45,00 19:22:45,64 64
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 32 363 19:20:00,00 19:20:00,04 4 4,23 23 7,27 27 7,68 32 12,25 25 8,35 65 19:20:45,00 19:20:45,21 21
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 33 369 18:30:00,00 18:30:00,34 34 3,83 17 6,95 5 7,93 7 12,40 40 8,51 49 18:30:45,00 18:30:45,12 12
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 34 373 19:28:00,00 19:28:00,05 5 4,82 82 6,72 28 7,63 37 12,33 33 8,52 48 19:28:45,00 19:28:45,14 14
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 35 374 18:38:00,00 18:37:59,82 18 4,50 50 6,74 26 8,12 12 11,89 11 8,58 42 18:38:45,00 18:38:45,61 61
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 36 376 18:39:00,00 18:39:00,16 16 4,06 6 6,74 26 7,75 25 12,95 95 8,88 12 18:39:45,00 18:39:45,07 7
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 37 382 18:46:00,00 18:46:00,02 2 4,20 20 7,27 27 7,91 9 11,64 36 9,39 39 18:46:45,00 18:46:46,21 121
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 38 387 19:14:00,00 19:14:00,35 35 4,22 22 6,65 35 8,22 22 11,74 26 8,80 20 19:14:45,00 19:14:45,54 54
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 39 392 19:30:00,00 19:30:00,00 0 4,08 8 6,76 24 8,18 18 11,16 84 9,92 92 19:30:45,00 19:30:45,35 35
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 40 392 18:25:00,00 18:25:00,17 17 4,34 34 7,01 1 7,72 28 12,17 17 9,06 6 18:25:45,00 18:25:45,68 68
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 41 395 18:37:00,00 18:37:00,73 73 3,61 39 6,98 2 7,84 16 11,86 14 9,13 13 18:37:45,00 18:37:45,39 39
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 42 422 18:36:00,00 18:35:59,69 31 4,49 49 6,81 19 8,06 6 11,64 36 9,38 38 18:36:45,00 18:36:45,47 47
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 43 425 18:41:00,00 18:40:59,61 39 4,92 92 6,76 24 7,90 10 12,08 8 9,20 20 18:41:45,00 18:41:45,14 14
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 44 440 18:51:00,00 18:50:59,55 45 4,89 89 6,90 10 7,91 9 11,89 11 9,39 39 18:51:45,00 18:51:45,35 35
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 45 467 18:44:00,00 18:43:59,95 5 4,35 35 5,68 132 8,71 71 12,48 48 8,83 17 18:44:45,00 18:44:45,28 28
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 46 469 18:59:00,00 18:58:59,79 21 4,70 70 6,40 60 8,25 25 12,13 13 8,52 48 18:59:45,00 18:59:45,31 31
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 47 471 18:53:00,00 18:53:00,08 8 4,47 47 6,59 41 8,47 47 11,17 83 9,15 15 18:53:45,00 18:53:45,90 90
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 48 471 19:16:00,00 19:15:59,46 54 4,56 56 6,91 9 8,59 59 11,10 90 9,16 16 19:16:45,00 19:16:45,10 10
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 49 483 18:47:00,00 18:47:00,09 9 4,49 49 6,90 10 8,01 1 11,80 20 9,29 29 18:47:45,00 18:47:45,96 96
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 50 492 18:34:00,00 18:33:59,96 4 4,52 52 6,46 54 8,30 30 11,83 17 8,71 29 18:34:45,00 18:34:44,84 16
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 51 507 18:13:00,00 18:12:59,31 69 4,18 18 7,13 13 8,25 25 11,78 22 9,28 28 18:13:45,00 18:13:44,20 80

CAMPIONATO  ITALIANO DI  REGOLARITA

VESPA  CLUB  ITALIA
VILLA AIOLA (RE)    12 / 09 / 2015

CLASSIFICA DOPO LA 2° PROVA ASSOLUTA



45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 52 515 18:55:00,00 18:55:00,18 18 4,15 15 5,83 117 8,72 72 11,93 7 8,69 31 18:55:45,00 18:55:45,27 27
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 53 542 18:28:00,00 18:27:59,61 39 4,56 56 6,82 18 8,49 49 11,83 17 8,35 65 18:28:45,00 18:28:45,14 14
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 54 545 18:21:00,00 18:20:59,76 24 4,78 78 6,48 52 8,01 1 12,02 2 8,97 3 18:21:45,00 18:21:45,63 63
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 55 561 18:56:00,00 18:55:59,69 31 3,94 6 7,12 12 7,86 14 12,30 30 8,62 38 18:56:45,00 18:56:44,56 44
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 56 625 19:29:00,00 19:28:59,95 5 4,65 65 6,54 46 8,17 17 11,47 53 9,01 1 19:29:45,00 19:29:45,64 64
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 57 652 19:11:00,00 19:11:00,09 9 4,56 56 6,24 76 8,53 53 12,13 13 8,22 78 19:11:45,00 19:11:45,67 67
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 58 673 19:13:00,00 19:12:59,91 9 4,25 25 6,58 42 9,20 120 11,21 79 8,66 34 19:13:45,00 19:13:46,24 124
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 59 685 18:58:00,00 18:57:59,41 59 4,23 23 7,24 24 7,91 9 12,03 3 8,12 88 18:58:45,00 18:58:44,40 60 50
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 60 689 19:01:00,00 19:00:59,93 7 4,53 53 6,59 41 8,40 40 11,44 56 8,63 37 19:01:45,00 19:01:46,44 144
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 61 704 19:21:00,00 19:20:59,85 15 4,77 77 6,33 67 8,65 65 11,54 46 9,19 19 19:21:45,00 19:21:45,92 92
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 62 707 19:26:00,00 19:26:00,03 3 4,85 85 6,49 51 7,44 56 12,54 54 9,28 28 19:26:45,00 19:26:46,38 138
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 63 725 19:08:00,00 19:08:00,13 13 4,79 79 6,41 59 8,25 25 11,18 82 9,20 20 19:08:45,00 19:08:45,47 47
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 64 746 19:06:00,00 19:06:00,73 73 3,90 10 7,17 17 8,30 30 11,10 90 8,49 51 19:06:45,00 19:06:45,75 75 50
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 65 772 18:14:00,00 18:13:58,87 113 6,19 219 6,35 65 7,80 20 12,27 27 9,00 0 18:14:45,00 18:14:45,94 94

53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 66 816 19:03:00,00 19:02:59,66 34 4,96 96 5,60 140 7,83 17 11,68 32 9,51 51 19:03:45,00 19:03:44,58 42
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 67 843 18:29:00,00 18:28:59,72 28 4,35 35 6,36 64 8,69 69 11,59 41 9,23 23 18:29:45,00 18:29:45,43 43
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 68 906 19:07:00,00 19:07:00,04 4 5,22 122 6,15 85 8,09 9 11,93 7 9,33 33 19:07:45,00 19:07:45,99 99
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 69 907 19:09:00,00 19:09:00,13 13 4,66 66 6,15 85 8,34 34 12,24 24 8,66 34 19:09:45,00 19:09:45,74 74
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 70 948 18:26:00,00 18:26:00,85 85 4,03 3 7,12 12 7,90 10 11,76 24 8,99 1 18:26:45,00 18:26:46,86 186
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 71 1026 19:05:00,00 19:04:56,50 350 8,12 412 6,81 19 7,89 11 12,23 23 8,64 36 19:05:45,00 19:05:45,53 53
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 72 1030 19:04:00,00 19:04:00,73 73 4,18 18 6,73 27 8,44 44 11,90 10 8,67 33 19:04:45,00 19:04:45,98 98
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 73 1173 18:33:00,00 18:32:59,21 79 5,00 100 6,75 25 8,84 84 10,73 127 9,67 67 18:33:45,00 18:33:45,73 73
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 74 1212 19:12:00,00 19:12:00,64 64 4,54 54 6,36 64 8,24 24 12,16 16 8,70 30 19:12:45,00 19:12:46,21 121
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 75 1538 18:11:00,00 18:11:00,38 38 4,37 37 8,10 110 7,30 70 12,13 13 9,28 28 18:11:45,00 18:11:46,43 143

77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 76 1753 19:27:00,00 19:27:00,18 18 4,40 40 6,23 77 7,03 97 8,39 361 6,73 227 19:27:45,00 19:27:40,04 496
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 77 1772 18:32:00,00 18:32:00,00 0 4,21 21 7,33 33 7,51 49 11,63 37 8,92 8 18:32:45,00 18:32:45,44 44
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 78 2981 18:15:00,00 18:15:00,54 54 6,02 202 8,01 101 10,21 221 14,36 236 7,65 135 18:15:45,00 18:15:52,36 736

52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 79 3625 19:02:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 19:02:45,00 DNF 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 80 3673 18:23:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 18:23:45,00 DNF 500



4,00 7,00 8,00 12,00 9,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Punti Tot PEN C.O. 4 PASS. DIFF. P.S  5 DIFF. P.S. 6 DIFF. P.S  7 DIFF. P.S  8 DIFF. P.S  9 DIFF. C.O. 5 PASS. DIFF. PEN

33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 1 25 128 18:43:00,00 18:42:59,94 6 4,11 11 6,94 6 8,06 6 11,98 2 9,08 8 18:43:45,00 18:43:45,01 1
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 2 20 154 18:20:00,00 18:19:59,97 3 4,08 8 6,97 3 7,92 8 12,08 8 9,31 31 18:20:45,00 18:20:45,00 0
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 3 16 162 19:10:00,00 19:09:59,98 2 4,10 10 6,77 23 8,13 13 12,00 0 8,95 5 19:10:45,00 19:10:45,15 15
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 4 13 200 18:52:00,00 18:52:00,02 2 4,09 9 7,05 5 8,10 10 11,81 19 8,89 11 18:52:45,00 18:52:45,20 20
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 5 11 120 18:48:00,00 18:47:59,91 9 4,21 21 6,84 16 8,00 0 12,18 18 9,01 1 18:48:45,00 18:48:45,14 14
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 6 10 219 19:19:00,00 19:19:00,15 15 4,14 14 7,07 7 7,81 19 12,15 15 9,02 2 19:19:45,00 19:19:45,15 15
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 7 9 187 19:00:00,00 18:59:59,83 17 4,35 35 6,88 12 7,99 1 11,94 6 8,91 9 19:00:45,00 19:00:45,09 9
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 8 8 240 18:27:00,00 18:26:59,78 22 4,31 31 6,96 4 8,06 6 11,79 21 8,93 7 18:27:45,00 18:27:45,08 8
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 9 7 218 19:17:00,00 19:16:59,90 10 4,19 19 6,85 15 8,14 14 12,21 21 8,61 39 19:17:45,00 19:17:45,03 3
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 10 6 279 18:31:00,00 18:30:59,82 18 4,21 21 6,83 17 7,82 18 11,94 6 9,34 34 18:31:45,00 18:31:45,11 11
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 11 5 231 18:45:00,00 18:45:00,07 7 4,25 25 6,79 21 7,83 17 12,32 32 8,88 12 18:45:45,00 18:45:45,17 17
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 12 4 300 18:18:00,00 18:18:00,13 13 4,22 22 6,68 32 7,97 3 12,16 16 8,83 17 18:18:45,00 18:18:45,33 33
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 13 3 230 18:16:00,00 18:16:00,08 8 3,98 2 7,09 9 7,87 13 12,22 22 8,75 25 18:16:45,00 18:16:44,26 74
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 14 2 236 18:19:00,00 18:18:59,93 7 4,06 6 7,19 19 7,81 19 11,90 10 9,02 2 18:19:45,00 18:19:45,97 97

15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 15 1 392 18:25:00,00 18:25:00,17 17 4,34 34 7,01 1 7,72 28 12,17 17 9,06 6 18:25:45,00 18:25:45,68 68
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 16 1 376 18:39:00,00 18:39:00,16 16 4,06 6 6,74 26 7,75 25 12,95 95 8,88 12 18:39:45,00 18:39:45,07 7
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 17 1 387 19:14:00,00 19:14:00,35 35 4,22 22 6,65 35 8,22 22 11,74 26 8,80 20 19:14:45,00 19:14:45,54 54
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 18 1 382 18:46:00,00 18:46:00,02 2 4,20 20 7,27 27 7,91 9 11,64 36 9,39 39 18:46:45,00 18:46:46,21 121
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 19 1 542 18:28:00,00 18:27:59,61 39 4,56 56 6,82 18 8,49 49 11,83 17 8,35 65 18:28:45,00 18:28:45,14 14
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 20 1 392 19:30:00,00 19:30:00,00 0 4,08 8 6,76 24 8,18 18 11,16 84 9,92 92 19:30:45,00 19:30:45,35 35
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 21 1 948 18:26:00,00 18:26:00,85 85 4,03 3 7,12 12 7,90 10 11,76 24 8,99 1 18:26:45,00 18:26:46,86 186
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 22 1 467 18:44:00,00 18:43:59,95 5 4,35 35 5,68 132 8,71 71 12,48 48 8,83 17 18:44:45,00 18:44:45,28 28

CAMPIONATO  ITALIANO DI  REGOLARITA

VESPA  CLUB  ITALIA
VILLA AIOLA (RE)    12 / 09 / 2015

CLASSIFICA DOPO LA 2° PROVA CATEGORIA EXPERT



4,00 7,00 8,00 12,00 9,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Punti Tot PEN C.O. 4 PASS. DIFF. P.S  5 DIFF. P.S. 6 DIFF. P.S  7 DIFF. P.S  8 DIFF. P.S  9 DIFF. C.O. 5 PASS. DIFF. PEN

12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 1 25 85 18:22:00,00 18:22:00,02 2 3,89 11 7,03 3 8,15 15 11,99 1 8,87 13 18:22:45,00 18:22:44,94 6
75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 2 20 117 19:25:00,00 19:24:59,85 15 4,18 18 6,99 1 7,87 13 12,03 3 8,92 8 19:25:45,00 19:25:45,14 14
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 3 16 207 18:54:00,00 18:53:59,88 12 4,26 26 6,70 30 8,25 25 11,88 12 8,87 13 18:54:45,00 18:54:45,07 7
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 4 13 244 19:24:00,00 19:23:59,88 12 4,08 8 7,10 10 7,85 15 12,07 7 8,85 15 19:24:45,00 19:24:44,89 11
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 5 11 258 19:15:00,00 19:14:59,82 18 4,26 26 6,89 11 8,04 4 11,78 22 8,68 32 19:15:45,00 19:15:44,77 23
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 6 10 259 18:17:00,00 18:16:59,84 16 4,49 49 6,84 16 7,91 9 11,96 4 8,99 1 18:17:45,00 18:17:45,42 42
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 7 9 261 18:12:00,00 18:12:00,07 7 4,04 4 6,90 10 8,36 36 11,85 15 8,97 3 18:12:45,00 18:12:45,45 45
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 8 8 273 19:18:00,00 19:18:00,37 37 4,01 1 6,84 16 8,22 22 11,76 24 8,94 6 19:18:45,00 19:18:45,41 41
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 9 7 276 18:40:00,00 18:39:59,86 14 4,56 56 6,48 52 8,14 14 11,89 11 9,13 13 18:40:45,00 18:40:45,01 1
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 10 6 285 18:49:00,00 18:48:59,97 3 4,24 24 6,87 13 8,18 18 11,79 21 8,61 39 18:49:45,00 18:49:45,23 23
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 11 5 291 18:24:00,00 18:23:59,98 2 4,20 20 6,91 9 7,91 9 12,02 2 8,38 62 18:24:45,00 18:24:45,44 44
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 12 4 291 19:23:00,00 19:22:59,83 17 4,50 50 6,64 36 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 19:23:45,00 19:23:45,41 41
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 13 3 300 18:42:00,00 18:41:59,97 3 4,44 44 6,46 54 8,09 9 11,98 2 9,02 2 18:42:45,00 18:42:45,25 25
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 14 2 310 18:50:00,00 18:49:59,92 8 4,34 34 6,83 17 7,94 6 11,99 1 8,92 8 18:50:45,00 18:50:44,74 26
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 15 1 311 18:57:00,00 18:56:59,69 31 4,46 46 6,87 13 8,08 8 11,92 8 8,86 14 18:57:45,00 18:57:44,71 29 50
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 16 1 312 18:35:00,00 18:34:59,90 10 4,31 31 6,97 3 7,87 13 12,27 27 8,28 72 18:35:45,00 18:35:45,20 20
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 17 1 339 19:22:00,00 19:21:59,91 9 4,76 76 6,44 56 8,08 8 11,77 23 9,26 26 19:22:45,00 19:22:45,64 64
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 18 1 363 19:20:00,00 19:20:00,04 4 4,23 23 7,27 27 7,68 32 12,25 25 8,35 65 19:20:45,00 19:20:45,21 21
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 19 1 369 18:30:00,00 18:30:00,34 34 3,83 17 6,95 5 7,93 7 12,40 40 8,51 49 18:30:45,00 18:30:45,12 12
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 20 1 373 19:28:00,00 19:28:00,05 5 4,82 82 6,72 28 7,63 37 12,33 33 8,52 48 19:28:45,00 19:28:45,14 14
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 21 1 374 18:38:00,00 18:37:59,82 18 4,50 50 6,74 26 8,12 12 11,89 11 8,58 42 18:38:45,00 18:38:45,61 61
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 22 1 395 18:37:00,00 18:37:00,73 73 3,61 39 6,98 2 7,84 16 11,86 14 9,13 13 18:37:45,00 18:37:45,39 39
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 23 1 422 18:36:00,00 18:35:59,69 31 4,49 49 6,81 19 8,06 6 11,64 36 9,38 38 18:36:45,00 18:36:45,47 47
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 24 1 425 18:41:00,00 18:40:59,61 39 4,92 92 6,76 24 7,90 10 12,08 8 9,20 20 18:41:45,00 18:41:45,14 14
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 25 1 440 18:51:00,00 18:50:59,55 45 4,89 89 6,90 10 7,91 9 11,89 11 9,39 39 18:51:45,00 18:51:45,35 35
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 26 1 469 18:59:00,00 18:58:59,79 21 4,70 70 6,40 60 8,25 25 12,13 13 8,52 48 18:59:45,00 18:59:45,31 31
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 27 1 471 18:53:00,00 18:53:00,08 8 4,47 47 6,59 41 8,47 47 11,17 83 9,15 15 18:53:45,00 18:53:45,90 90
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 28 1 471 19:16:00,00 19:15:59,46 54 4,56 56 6,91 9 8,59 59 11,10 90 9,16 16 19:16:45,00 19:16:45,10 10
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 29 1 483 18:47:00,00 18:47:00,09 9 4,49 49 6,90 10 8,01 1 11,80 20 9,29 29 18:47:45,00 18:47:45,96 96
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 30 1 492 18:34:00,00 18:33:59,96 4 4,52 52 6,46 54 8,30 30 11,83 17 8,71 29 18:34:45,00 18:34:44,84 16
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 31 1 507 18:13:00,00 18:12:59,31 69 4,18 18 7,13 13 8,25 25 11,78 22 9,28 28 18:13:45,00 18:13:44,20 80
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 32 1 515 18:55:00,00 18:55:00,18 18 4,15 15 5,83 117 8,72 72 11,93 7 8,69 31 18:55:45,00 18:55:45,27 27
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 33 1 545 18:21:00,00 18:20:59,76 24 4,78 78 6,48 52 8,01 1 12,02 2 8,97 3 18:21:45,00 18:21:45,63 63
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 34 1 561 18:56:00,00 18:55:59,69 31 3,94 6 7,12 12 7,86 14 12,30 30 8,62 38 18:56:45,00 18:56:44,56 44
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 35 1 625 19:29:00,00 19:28:59,95 5 4,65 65 6,54 46 8,17 17 11,47 53 9,01 1 19:29:45,00 19:29:45,64 64
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 36 1 652 19:11:00,00 19:11:00,09 9 4,56 56 6,24 76 8,53 53 12,13 13 8,22 78 19:11:45,00 19:11:45,67 67
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 37 1 673 19:13:00,00 19:12:59,91 9 4,25 25 6,58 42 9,20 120 11,21 79 8,66 34 19:13:45,00 19:13:46,24 124
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 38 1 685 18:58:00,00 18:57:59,41 59 4,23 23 7,24 24 7,91 9 12,03 3 8,12 88 18:58:45,00 18:58:44,40 60 50
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 39 1 689 19:01:00,00 19:00:59,93 7 4,53 53 6,59 41 8,40 40 11,44 56 8,63 37 19:01:45,00 19:01:46,44 144
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 40 1 704 19:21:00,00 19:20:59,85 15 4,77 77 6,33 67 8,65 65 11,54 46 9,19 19 19:21:45,00 19:21:45,92 92
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 41 1 707 19:26:00,00 19:26:00,03 3 4,85 85 6,49 51 7,44 56 12,54 54 9,28 28 19:26:45,00 19:26:46,38 138
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 42 1 725 19:08:00,00 19:08:00,13 13 4,79 79 6,41 59 8,25 25 11,18 82 9,20 20 19:08:45,00 19:08:45,47 47
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 43 1 746 19:06:00,00 19:06:00,73 73 3,90 10 7,17 17 8,30 30 11,10 90 8,49 51 19:06:45,00 19:06:45,75 75 50
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 44 1 772 18:14:00,00 18:13:58,87 113 6,19 219 6,35 65 7,80 20 12,27 27 9,00 0 18:14:45,00 18:14:45,94 94
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 45 1 816 19:03:00,00 19:02:59,66 34 4,96 96 5,60 140 7,83 17 11,68 32 9,51 51 19:03:45,00 19:03:44,58 42
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 46 1 843 18:29:00,00 18:28:59,72 28 4,35 35 6,36 64 8,69 69 11,59 41 9,23 23 18:29:45,00 18:29:45,43 43
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 47 1 906 19:07:00,00 19:07:00,04 4 5,22 122 6,15 85 8,09 9 11,93 7 9,33 33 19:07:45,00 19:07:45,99 99
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 48 1 907 19:09:00,00 19:09:00,13 13 4,66 66 6,15 85 8,34 34 12,24 24 8,66 34 19:09:45,00 19:09:45,74 74
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 49 1 1026 19:05:00,00 19:04:56,50 350 8,12 412 6,81 19 7,89 11 12,23 23 8,64 36 19:05:45,00 19:05:45,53 53
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 50 1 1030 19:04:00,00 19:04:00,73 73 4,18 18 6,73 27 8,44 44 11,90 10 8,67 33 19:04:45,00 19:04:45,98 98
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 51 1 1173 18:33:00,00 18:32:59,21 79 5,00 100 6,75 25 8,84 84 10,73 127 9,67 67 18:33:45,00 18:33:45,73 73
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 52 1 1212 19:12:00,00 19:12:00,64 64 4,54 54 6,36 64 8,24 24 12,16 16 8,70 30 19:12:45,00 19:12:46,21 121
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 53 1 1538 18:11:00,00 18:11:00,38 38 4,37 37 8,10 110 7,30 70 12,13 13 9,28 28 18:11:45,00 18:11:46,43 143
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 54 1 1753 19:27:00,00 19:27:00,18 18 4,40 40 6,23 77 7,03 97 8,39 361 6,73 227 19:27:45,00 19:27:40,04 496
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 55 1 1772 18:32:00,00 18:32:00,00 0 4,21 21 7,33 33 7,51 49 11,63 37 8,92 8 18:32:45,00 18:32:45,44 44
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 56 1 2981 18:15:00,00 18:15:00,54 54 6,02 202 8,01 101 10,21 221 14,36 236 7,65 135 18:15:45,00 18:15:52,36 736
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 57 1 3625 19:02:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 19:02:45,00 DNF 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 58 1 3673 18:23:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 18:23:45,00 DNF 500
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